354 Lincoln

Operated by Stagecoach

Go to lincolnbus.co.uk, the city's bus information platform.

Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.

Gainsborough to Lincoln

Monday to Friday

LCCSCH - LCC SCH

354
LCCSCH
Gainsborough Morton Road 15:45
o/s Queen Elizabeth High School ’
Gainsborough Morton Terrace 15:45
adj The Cedars )
Gainsborough Morton Terrace 15:46
adj Connaught Road ’
Gainsborough Spital Hill 15:47
adj Hawthorn Avenue )
Gainsborough Spital Hill 15:47
adj Lime Tree Avenue ’
Gainsborough Corringham Road 15:47
adj Oaktree Avenue ’
Gainsborough Corringham Road 15:48

opp Miller Road



Corringham Mill Mere Road
adj St Lawrence Church

Corringham Middle Street
opp Methodist Church

Yawthorpe Harpswell Lane
adj Yawthorpe Lane End

Harpswell Harpswell Lane
opp Harpswell Grange

Harpswell Middle Street
opp Hill Top Lodge

Glentworth B1398 Middle Street

opp Saint George's Hill

Glentworth Kexby Road
adj Church Street

Fillingham Middle Street
opp Village Lane End

Ingham Church Hill
opp Bus Shelter

Ingham Lincoln Road
adj Churchfield

Ingham Lincoln Road
adj Surgery

Ingham Lincoln Road
opp Sidney Chase

Cammeringham Middle Street
opp St Michael's Church

Brattleby Middle Street
opp Brattleby Hall

Aisthorpe Middle Street
opp Letter Box

Scampton B1398
opp John The Baptist's Church

Scampton High Street
adj Village School

15:55

15:55

15:59

16:01

16:05

16:09

16:11

16:13

16:15

16:16

16:17

16:17

16:19

16:21

16:23

16:24

16:25



North Carlton Middle Street
opp Village Lane End

South Carlton Middle Street
opp Village Lane End

Burton Middle Street
opp Post Office

Ermine West Burton Road
adj Queen Elizabeth Road

Ermine West Burton Road
opp Higson Road

Lincoln Burton Road
opp Wingrave Street

Lincoln Yarborough Crescent
opp Filling Station

Lincoln Yarborough Crescent
o/s 65 Yarborough Crescent

Lincoln Newport
adj Bishop Grosseteste University

Lincoln Newport
adj Broadway

Lincoln Newport
adj Radio Lincolnshire

Lincoln Northgate
opp Lincoln Hotel

Lincoln Magpie Square
adj Telephone Exchange

Lincoln Pelham Street
o/s Siemens

Lincoln Oxford Street
Bay | Central Bus Station

16:28

16:31

16:33

16:35

16:37

16:39

16:40

16:41

16:43

16:44

16:46

16:48

16:53

16:54

16:54



Lincoln to Gainsborough

Monday to Friday

LCCSCH - LCC SCH

354
LCCSCH

Lincoln Oxford Street 07:25
Bay | Central Bus Station ’
Lincoln Northgate .
adj Lincoln Hotel 07:27
Lincoln Newport .
opp Radio Lincolnshire bz
Lincoln Newport 07:29
opp Broadway

Lincoln Yarborough Crescent .
adj Newport et
Lincoln Yarborough Crescent 07:30
o/s 76 Yarborough Crescent )
Lincoln Burton Road 07:31
adj Wingrave Street ’
Ermine West Burton Road 07:32
adj Higson Road ’
Ermine West Burton Road 07:33
opp Queen Elizabeth Road ’
Burton Middle Street .
adj Post Office 07:35
South Carlton Middle Street 07:38
adj Village Lane End ’
North Carlton Middle Street 07:41

adj Village Lane End



Scampton High Street
opp Village School

Scampton B1398
adj John The Baptist's Church

Aisthorpe Middle Street
adj Letter Box

Brattleby Middle Street
adj Brattleby Hall

Cammeringham Middle Street
adj St Michael's Church

Ingham Lincoln Road
adj Sidney Chase

Ingham Lincoln Road
opp Surgery

Ingham Lincoln Road
opp Churchfield

Ingham Church Hill
adj Bus Shelter

Fillingham Middle Street
adj Village Lane End

Glentworth Kexby Road
adj Church Street

Glentworth B1398 Middle Street

adj Saint George's Hill

Harpswell Middle Street
adj Hill Top Lodge

Harpswell Harpswell Lane
adj Harpswell Grange

Yawthorpe Harpswell Lane
opp Yawthorpe Lane End

Corringham Middle Street
adj Methodist Church

Corringham Mill Mere Road
opp St Lawrence Church

07:45

07:46

07:47

07:48

07:50

07:51

07:51

07:52

07:53

07:55

07:57

07:59

08:03

08:05

08:06

08:08

08:09



Gainsborough Corringham Road
adj Miller Road

Gainsborough Corringham Road
opp Oaktree Avenue

Gainsborough Spital Hill
opp Lime Tree Avenue

Gainsborough Spital Hill
opp Hawthorn Avenue

Gainsborough Morton Terrace
opp Connaught Road

Gainsborough Morton Terrace
opp The Cedars

Morton Vanessa Drive
adj Forum Dental Surgery

Gainsborough Morton Road
o/s Queen Elizabeth High School

08:19

08:21

08:22

08:22

08:24

08:24

08:26

08:26



