Gainsborough to Lincoln

Departure day: Variable

	LCCSCH MO-TH	LCCSCH FR
Gainsborough Morton Road o/s Queen Elizabeth High School	15:45	15:45
Gainsborough Morton Terrace adj The Cedars	15:45	15:45
Gainsborough Morton Terrace adj Connaught Road	15:46	15:46
Gainsborough Spital Hill adj Hawthorn Avenue	15:47	15:47
Gainsborough Spital Hill adj Lime Tree Avenue	15:47	15:47
Gainsborough Corringham Road adj Oaktree Avenue	15:47	15:47
Gainsborough Corringham Road opp Miller Road	15:48	15:48
Corringham Mill Mere Road adj St Lawrence Church	15:55	15:55

	LCCSCH	LCCSCH
	мо-тн	FR
Corringham Middle Street opp Methodist Church	15:55	15:55
Yawthorpe Harpswell Lane adj Yawthorpe Lane End	15:59	15:59
Harpswell Harpswell Lane opp Harpswell Grange	16:01	16:01
Harpswell Middle Street opp Hill Top Lodge	16:05	16:05
Glentworth B1398 Middle Street opp Saint George's Hill	16:09	16:09
Glentworth Kexby Road adj Church Street	16:11	16:11
Fillingham Middle Street opp Village Lane End	16:13	16:13
Ingham Church Hill opp Bus Shelter	16:15	16:15
Ingham Lincoln Road adj Churchfield	16:16	16:16
Ingham Lincoln Road adj Surgery	16:17	16:17
Ingham Lincoln Road opp Sidney Chase	16:17	16:17

	LCCSCH	LCCSCH
	мо-тн	FR
Cammeringham Middle Street opp St Michael's Church	16:19	16:19
Brattleby Middle Street opp Brattleby Hall	16:21	16:21
Aisthorpe Middle Street opp Letter Box	16:23	16:23
Scampton B1398 opp John The Baptist's Church	16:24	16:24
Scampton High Street adj Village School	16:25	16:25
North Carlton Middle Street opp Village Lane End	16:28	16:28
South Carlton Middle Street opp Village Lane End	16:31	16:31
Burton Middle Street opp Post Office	16:33	16:33
Ermine West Burton Road adj Queen Elizabeth Road	16:35	16:35
Ermine West Burton Road opp Higson Road	16:37	16:37
Lincoln Burton Road opp Wingrave Street	16:39	16:39

	LCCSCH MO-TH	LCCSCH FR
Lincoln Yarborough Crescent opp Filling Station	16:40	16:40
Lincoln Yarborough Crescent o/s 65 Yarborough Crescent	16:41	16:41
Lincoln Newport adj Bishop Grosseteste University	16:43	16:43
Lincoln Newport adj Broadway	16:44	16:44
Lincoln Newport adj Radio Lincolnshire	16:46	16:46
Lincoln Northgate opp Lincoln Hotel	16:48	16:48
Lincoln Magpie Square adj Telephone Exchange	16:53	16:53
Lincoln Pelham Street o/s Siemens	16:54	16:54
Lincoln Oxford Street Bay I Central Bus Station	16:55	16:55

- LCCSCH LCC SCH
- **MO-TH** Monday to Thursday
- **FR** Friday

Lincoln to Gainsborough

Departure day: Variable

	LCCSCH	LCCSCH
	мо-тн	FR
Lincoln Oxford Street Bay I Central Bus Station	07:25	07:25
Lincoln Northgate adj Lincoln Hotel	07:27	07:27
Lincoln Newport opp Radio Lincolnshire	07:28	07:28
Lincoln Newport opp Broadway	07:29	07:29
Lincoln Yarborough Crescent adj Newport	07:30	07:30
Lincoln Yarborough Crescent o/s 76 Yarborough Crescent	07:30	07:30
Lincoln Burton Road adj Wingrave Street	07:31	07:31
Ermine West Burton Road adj Higson Road	07:32	07:32
Ermine West Burton Road opp Queen Elizabeth Road	07:33	07:33
Burton	07:35	07:35

	LCCSCH MO-TH	LCCSCH FR
Middle Street adj Post Office		
South Carlton Middle Street adj Village Lane End	07:38	07:38
North Carlton Middle Street adj Village Lane End	07:41	07:41
Scampton High Street opp Village School	07:45	07:45
Scampton B1398 adj John The Baptist's Church	07:46	07:46
Aisthorpe Middle Street adj Letter Box	07:47	07:47
Brattleby Middle Street adj Brattleby Hall	07:48	07:48
Cammeringham Middle Street adj St Michael's Church	07:50	07:50
Ingham Lincoln Road adj Sidney Chase	07:51	07:51
Ingham Lincoln Road opp Surgery	07:51	07:51
Ingham Lincoln Road opp Churchfield	07:52	07:52

	LCCSCH MO-TH	LCCSCH FR
Ingham Church Hill adj Bus Shelter	07:53	07:53
Fillingham Middle Street adj Village Lane End	07:55	07:55
Glentworth Kexby Road adj Church Street	07:57	07:57
Glentworth B1398 Middle Street adj Saint George's Hill	07:59	07:59
Harpswell Middle Street adj Hill Top Lodge	08:03	08:03
Harpswell Harpswell Lane adj Harpswell Grange	08:05	08:05
Yawthorpe Harpswell Lane opp Yawthorpe Lane End	08:06	08:06
Corringham Middle Street adj Methodist Church	08:08	08:08
Corringham Mill Mere Road opp St Lawrence Church	08:09	08:09
Gainsborough Corringham Road adj Miller Road	08:19	08:19
Gainsborough Corringham Road opp Oaktree Avenue	08:21	08:21

	LCCSCH	LCCSCH
	мо-тн	FR
Gainsborough Spital Hill opp Lime Tree Avenue	08:22	08:22
Gainsborough Spital Hill opp Hawthorn Avenue	08:22	08:22
Gainsborough Morton Terrace opp Connaught Road	08:24	08:24
Gainsborough Morton Terrace opp The Cedars	08:24	08:24
Morton Vanessa Drive adj Forum Dental Surgery	08:26	08:26
Gainsborough Morton Road o/s Queen Elizabeth High School	08:27	08:27

- LCCSCH LCC SCH
- **MO-TH** Monday to Thursday
- **FR** Friday